

GR 807/2000

order dated 15.12.17

Today is fixed for app and ER of WA.

NER of WA of accused Bapi Dibar and Jagannath Dhibar is filed and further time is prayed by PS Jamuria.

Accused Satyajit Dshibar is present. Accused Sabud Sah and Nando Bouri are absent by petition.

Ld Advocate for the accused Bapi Dhibar moved the bail petition. Ld. Advocate for the accused submitted that the accused Bapi Dhibar surrendered today before the Court and there is no chance of the accused to abscond.

The accused Bapi Dhibar is taken into custody.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the accused Bapi Dhibar. Considered.

Hence, it is,

ORDERED

that the accused Bapi Dhibar may find interim bail of Rs. 1000/- with one register surety of like amount in default to J/C till date.

Recall W/A against accused Bapi Dhibar.

Fix 18.05.18 for ER of WA agaainst accused Jogannath Dhibar.