

Order dated 05.10. 2018

Accused Bapi Dhibar, Jagannath Dhibar, Sabed Sha, Nanda@ Loda Bouri, Satyajit Dhibar are present.

Accused Bapi Dhibar prayed for confirmation of interim bail. Allowed. Interim bail of Bapi Dhibar is confirmed.

Ld. Advocate for accused is present. Ld. APP is present. Record is taken up for consideration of charge. Perused the CD and the record. Heard Ld. Defence counsel. I have found material to frame charge for offence under Section 25 (1) (a)/27, Arms Act. Accordingly formal charge has been framed. Charge has been read over and explained to the accused where they plead not guilty by saying “Nirdoshi” and claimed to be tried. Formal charge is kept with the record.

Fix 17.04.19 for evidence.

Issue summons upon CSW 1.