

GR Case 807 of 2000 (CIS 11807 of 2000)
Present: Amrita Banerjee (WB)1337
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Asansol

Order dated 29.09.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused Satyajit Dhibar is present and filed hazira.

Adjournment petition is filed on behalf of accused persons namely Nanda @ Lodha Bauri, Sabud Sah and Bapi Dhibar.

W/A is already pending against accused Jagannath Dhibar vide Order dt. 05.02.2021. But as per case record, W/A was not issued. Comply Order dt. 05.02.2021.

To **26.09.2023** for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Drafted and corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**