

GR 807 of 2000
Present: Amrita Banerjee(WB01337)
Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Asansol

Order dated 26.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused Satyajit Dhibar is present and files hazira.

A petition under Section 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of three accused namely Sabnd Sah, Nanda @ Lodha Bauri and Bapi Dhibar.

No E/R of W/A is received in respect of accused Jagannath Dhibar.

Ld. Advocate of the accused prays for issuing W/P/A as for non-appearance of Jagannath Dhibar, the other accused persons are suffering. Considered.

Issue W/P/A against accused Jagannath Dhibar.

BC II to comply.

To **12.03.2024** for appearance and E/R of W/P/A.

Dictated and corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**