

GR 807 of 2000

CIS no. Gr 11807 of 2000

Present: Amrita Banerjee (WB01337)
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court, Asansol

Order dated 12.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/P/A.

Ld. APP is present.

Accused Satyajit Dhibar is present and files hazira.

No E/R of W/P/A is received.

It is found from the case record that accused Jagannath Dhibar @ Joga is not appearing since long. Due to his absence, his co-accused is suffering. **In this situation, accused Jagannath Dhibar @ Joga is filed for present.**

Other accused Nanda @ Lodha Bauri, Bapi Dhibar and Sabud Sah are absent without step.

Issue W/A against accused Nanda @ Lodha Bauri, Bapi Dhibar and Sabud Sah

B.C-II to comply.

Fix **22.08.2024** for appearance and E/R of W/A

Dictated and corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**

**Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman**